
Results Waregem najaar: 26 november 2023 (Judge: Jo Bridge)
Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Suri Intermediate Male Fawn LB Fabricio De Lievegemse Bergen LB Fabricio 1st prize 1
Suri Intermediate Male Lights AWS Cracker Westhoek Safari AWS Cracker 1st prize 1
Suri Adult Male Lights AWE Zeus Alpaca Weelde AWE Zeus 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Grey AWS Bonita Westhoek Safari Sherlin The Avenger 1st prize 2
Huacaya Junior Female Grey AWS Luna The Greenfields Sherlin The Avenger 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Female Grey d'Ave Encorseleuse d'Ave Maquis Francorchamps 2nd prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Grey Maquis Morača Canyon Alpagas du Maquis Inca Grey Flyte 1st prize 1
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey Maquis Last Topaz Alpagas du Maquis Inca Grey Flyte 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey VDMJ Evoque Alpaca-erf VdMj Flanders Wolf 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey Masu Pablo Picasso Bouvelo Alpaca Masu Bernie 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Grey AMK Cognac Alpaca's Maloem UBR AWS Harrie Sam 1st prize 4
Huacaya Adult Male Grey Mandel Archie Mandel Alpacas Flanders Atlas ET 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Adult Male Grey AWS Barry Westhoek Safari Sherlin The Avenger 3rd prize 4

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Black Sunset Tila Sunset Alpaca Sunset Titus 2nd prize 1
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black Mandel Belle Noor Mandel Alpacas Flanders Atlas ET 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black Mandel Capucine Mandel Alpacas Mandel Tygris 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black Mandel Babouche Mandel Alpacas Flanders Atlas ET 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Female Black Injaaz Louise Injaaz Alpaca Stud Inca Leading Edge 1st prize 4
Huacaya Adult Female Black Injaaz Little Foxglove Injaaz Alpaca Stud Inca Leading Edge 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Adult Female Black Injaaz Little Sally Injaaz Alpaca Stud Inca Leading Edge 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Adult Female Black AWS Heidi The Greenfields Sherlin The Avenger 4th prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Tumulus Uzi De Lievegemse Bergen Bozedown Silver Bullet 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Bouvelo Pogacar Bouvelo Alpaca Tienda Molino Lancaster 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black alpaGAST Alphonse alpa-GAST Mandel Tygris 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Black Maquis Kiss and Tell Alpagas du Maquis Inca Grey Flyte 1st prize 1
Huacaya Senior Male Black AWS Harrie Alpaca's Maloem UBR AWS Harrie Sam 1st prize 1
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Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Brown Flanders Sequoia Alpaca Flanders Flanders Orion ET 1st prize 3
Huacaya Junior Female Brown Top-Line Queen B Top-Line-Alpacas Snowmass Amazing Defiance 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Female Brown Gold-Line Querida Gold-Line-Alpaca's Top-Line Kosmo 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown Flanders Tundra Alpaca Flanders Flanders Orion ET 1st prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown AWE Althena Alpaca Weelde Flanders Falcon ET 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown AWS Jolie Westhoek Safari AWS Hades 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown LB Anna De Lievegemse Bergen Sunsetestate Ascot 4th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown CAA Chanel Camino Azul Alpacas ABR Luciano 5th prize 5
Huacaya Adult Female Brown Injaaz Little Tide Injaaz Alpaca Stud Bozedown Chance III 1st prize 2
Huacaya Adult Female Brown Injaaz Little Loyalty Injaaz Alpaca Stud Bozedown Chance III 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male Brown Top-Line Qupido Top-Line-Alpacas Snowmass Fortunato XX 1st prize 1
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown Mandel Beaufort Mandel Alpacas Flanders Orion ET 1st prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown AWE Hocus Pocus Alpaca Weelde Flanders Falcon ET 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown alpaGAST Archibald alpa-GAST Flanders Atlas ET 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown DR Luca B&B De Ruttermolen BVBA Houghton Champion 4th prize 4
Huacaya Adult Male Brown Flanders Léon ET Mandel Alpacas Millduck Oregon 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn Flanders Juniper ET Alpaca Flanders AH Peruvian Julian 1st prize 3
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn Fiber Line Quintessa Alpaca Fiber Line AWS Jubel 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn Maquis Minuit Alpagas du Maquis Maquis Just Fabulous 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn AAR Lima Alpaca Arendonk Flanders Orion ET 1st prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn Gold-Line Pure Gold Gold-Line-Alpaca's Gold-Line Mantis 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn AWS Calida Westhoek Safari Gilt Edge Gold Standard 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn Top-Line Prada Top-Line-Alpacas AWS Jubel 4th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn Gold-Line Pepper Gold-Line-Alpaca's Gold-Line Mantis 5th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn Gold-Line Polly Gold-Line-Alpaca's UBR Top-Line King 6th prize 6
Huacaya Adult Female Fawn Cuerna Evita Alpaca Flanders Flanders Kryptonite ET 1st prize 2
Huacaya Adult Female Fawn LB Little Lady De Lievegemse Bergen Tumulus Naga's Gold 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Maquis Machiavel Alpagas du Maquis Maquis Iconique 1st prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Top-Line Quickstep Top-Line-Alpacas Snowmass Fortunato XX 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Flanders Hurricane Alpaca Flanders Flanders Orion ET 1st prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Mandel Brut Mandel Alpacas Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 2nd prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn alpaGAST Achilles alpa-GAST Flanders Atlas ET 3rd prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Top-Line Provider Alpaca Fiber Line Shanbrooke Accoyo Khans Gold 4th prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Ringwood X-Presso Ringwood Alpaca's Flanders Orion ET 5th prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn Chocolate Starboy Alpaca Chocolate Hills Flanders Feodor 6th prize 7
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn AWS Dieke Westhoek Safari AWS Hades 1st prize 1
Huacaya Senior Male Fawn AWS Cosmo Westhoek Safari Waratah Flats Exodus 1st prize 1
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Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Intermediate Female Lights Flanders Freya Alpaca Flanders Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 1st prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Lights Maquis Los Angeles Alpagas du Maquis Maquis Francorchamps 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Lights Top-Line Pandora Top-Line-Alpacas AWS Jubel 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Lights Thesy Zelia Le domaine de Thesy Maquis Izzogoud 4th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female Lights Thesy Menka Thesy Le domaine de Thesy Maquis Izzogoud 5th prize 5
Huacaya Adult Female Lights Injaaz Little Nora Injaaz Alpaca Stud Q Taz Riptide 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Lights Top-Line Qracker Top-Line-Alpacas Snowmass Fortunato XX 1st prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Lights VDMJ Cesar Alpaca-erf VdMj VDMJ Pablo 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Lights Gold-Line Qaspaar Gold-Line-Alpaca's Top-Line Kosmo 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Lights Sunset Talis Sunset Alpaca Sunset Casper 4th prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights DR Juul B&B De Ruttermolen BVBA Houghton Champion 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights Thesy Maple Le domaine de Thesy Maquis Izzogoud 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights Oro Vivo Frisco Oro Vivo Flanders Magnum 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Senior Male Lights Maquis Izzogoud Le domaine de Thesy Maquis Francorchamps 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female White Fiber Line Qassy Alpaca Fiber Line Houghton Tequila 1st prize 1
Huacaya Intermediate Female White AAR Anna Alpaca Arendonk CD Dynamo 1st prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female White Injaaz Little Ventura Injaaz Alpaca Stud Silverstream Godsend ET 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female White AAR Elly Alpaca Arendonk CD Dynamo 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female White LB Yvonne De Lievegemse Bergen Stoneleigh Rebellion 4th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Female White CAA Veuve Clicquot Camino Azul Alpacas ABR Luciano 5th prize 5
Huacaya Junior Male White AWS Gray Westhoek Safari Gilt Edge Gold Standard 1st prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male B White AWS Gray Westhoek Safari Gilt Edge Gold Standard 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male White AWE Unexpected Camino Azul Alpacas Flanders Falcon ET 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male White Fiber Line Popeye Camino Azul Alpacas Gold-Line Mantis 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male White Fiber Line Primo Alpaca Fiber Line Top-Line Kosmo 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male White AAR Oscar Alpaca Flanders CD Dynamo 1st prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male White Chocolate Cokeman Alpaca Chocolate Hills Flanders Salvador ET 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male White Top-Line Olympic Champion Top-Line-Alpacas AWS Jubel 3rd prize 3

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi AWE Magic Dragon De Lievegemse Bergen NZ Summerhill Leopard Fire Dragon 2nd prize 1
Huacaya Adult Male Multi Alpaca Hill Romeu Alpaca-erf VdMj Popham Appaloosa Subterfuge 1st prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Multi Ringwood Willy Wonka Ringwood Alpaca's Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Multi RF Denzell De Lievegemse Bergen Millduck Oregon 3rd prize 3
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Alpaca Farm Sire
Colour Champions:
Champion Huacaya Multi Alpaca Hill Romeu Alpaca-erf VdMj Popham Appaloosa Subterfuge 4
Champion Huacaya Grey Maquis Last Topaz Alpagas du Maquis Inca Grey Flyte 11
Reserve Champion Huacaya Grey Maquis Morača Canyon Alpagas du Maquis Inca Grey Flyte 11
Champion Huacaya Black Maquis Kiss and Tell Alpagas du Maquis Inca Grey Flyte 13
Reserve Champion Huacaya Black Tumulus Uzi De Lievegemse Bergen Bozedown Silver Bullet 13
Champion Huacaya Brown Mandel Beaufort Mandel Alpacas Flanders Orion ET 16
Reserve Champion Huacaya Brown Flanders Tundra Alpaca Flanders Flanders Orion ET 16
Champion Huacaya Fawn Flanders Hurricane Alpaca Flanders Flanders Orion ET 22
Reserve Champion Huacaya Fawn AWS Cosmo Westhoek Safari Waratah Flats Exodus 22
Champion Huacaya Lights Top-Line Qracker Top-Line-Alpacas Snowmass Fortunato XX 14
Reserve Champion Huacaya Lights VDMJ Cesar Alpaca-erf VdMj VDMJ Pablo 14
Champion Huacaya White AAR Anna Alpaca Arendonk CD Dynamo 14
Reserve Champion Huacaya White AWE Unexpected Camino Azul Alpacas Flanders Falcon ET 14

Alpaca Farm
Progeny:
Champion Progeny Huacaya Male Inca Grey Flyte Alpagas du Maquis 3
2nd Prize Progeny Huacaya Male AWS Jubel Top-Line-Alpacas 3
3rd Prize Progeny Huacaya Male Maquis Izzogoud Le domaine de Thesy 3
1st Prize Progeny Huacaya Female Top-Line Lyla Alpaca Fiber Line 2
2nd Prize Progeny Huacaya Female Houghton Marvel Alpagas du Maquis 2

AWARDS: Alpaca Sire Farm

Grand Champion Huacaya Top-Line Qracker Top-Line-Alpacas Snowmass Fortunato XX 94 !!!
Reserve Champion Huacaya Flanders Hurricane Alpaca Flanders Flanders Orion ET 94
Champion Suri AWS Cracker Westhoek Safari Surico Oracle 3

Special Award: Judges Choice Maquis Morača Canyon Alpagas du Maquis Inca Grey Flyte 94
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